Million Rand) (exclusive of VAT). 

8.6.2 Deductibles for which the Contractor is liable for payment are: 
(subject to annual escalation(s) as per UMngeni- uThukela Water annual summary of 
insurance arrangements and claims procedure): 

8.6.2.1 Contract Works Deductible – R25 000 (Twenty Five Thousand Rand) (exclusive of 
VAT) for each and every incident. 

8.6.2.2 Public Liability Deductible – R 15 000 (Fifteen Thousand Rand) (exclusive of VAT) for 
each and every incident.. 

8.6.2.3 SASRIA Deductible – 0.1% (Zero Point One Percent) of contract value minimum R 2 
500 (Two Thousand Five Hundred Rand) maximum R  25 000 (Twenty Five 
Thousand Rand) (exclusive of VAT) for each and every incident. 

TENDER NO. 2021/086 A 
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF PULSATOR FANS AT DV HARRIS  

C1: AGREEMENTS AND CONTRACT DATA 
 C1.16. 

BSC       Item       SCM 051 Ver 30 

10.5 Adjudication 
Dispute resolution shall be by   ad-hoc adjudication